Stationary shelving set norm 5 with wire shelf
Технические характеристики изделия N5DR37003001200 | CTW/O 6StE
755/670/1368
Дата обращения: 03.08.2025,
17:11:47
Значения величин и размеров являются приблизительными, точность
технического описания не гарантируется. © Hupfer
Hupfer Metallwerke GmbH & Co. KG Dieselstraße 20, 48653 Coesfeld · Postfach 1463, 48634 Coesfeld · Тел.: +49 2541
805-0 · Факс: +49 2541 805-111 · info@hupfer.de · www.hupfer.com
info@hupfer.de · www.hupfer.com
Показан пример без декоративных элементов,
точность технического описания не
гарантируется.
Технические характеристики
Размер ячейки: 61 mm
Carbon footprint (TM65 Basic Report) 571 kgCO₂e
Полезная нагрузка: 180 kg
Масса: 57 кг
Ширина: 3650 мм
Глубина: 300 мм
Высота: 1200 мм
Container transport trolley in open design for transport and storage of sterile supplies baskets and containers.
Two-part trolley made entirely of high-quality stainless steel, robust, self-supporting and hygienic design.
Tubular frame rack made of square tubes, equipped as standard with welded cover plate as well as removable
and height-adjustable L-shaped shelf rails. Rails for holding sterile supplies baskets or containers. 4
polyethylene disc bumpers serve as bumpers and protect trolley on all sides as well as building-side walls from
being damaged. Trolley runs on 4 swivel casters of which 2 with total locks, ø 4.9'' (125 mm), with pin fastening.